1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

09/068333

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 39-146

07-29-1998

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	778915
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Pankaj M VADGAMA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Marika KYROLAINEN	Name: The Victoria University of Manchester
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Oxford Road
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Manchester
	State/Country: United Kingdom
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: M13 9PL
Other	
Execution Date: May 20, June 3, June 9, 1998 respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is decided to the second	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/068,333	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed
Name. Barry 5. (tixon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
30/1998 PVOLPE 000000033N99988333ebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
FC:581 8th Floor 40.00 00	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT OF	e missiace
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
VA AAA	June 29, 1998
Larry S. Nixon	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640	gnature Date
Total number of pages including original forms	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
1	•

ASSIGNMENT

Manchester, M28 4QA, United Kingdom; Subrayal Medapati Reddy of 1 Houghend Avenue,
Chortlon-Cum-Hardy, Manchester, M21 7SF, United Kingdom; Marika Kyrolainen of Paternas
Grand 47, S-226 47 Lund, Sweden.
hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in
Membrane For Chemical and Biosensors
for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and
WHEREAS, The Victoria University of Manchester
hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of <u>United Kingdom</u> having a
principal place of business at Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, United Kingdom desires to
acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention
disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be
obtained therefor and thereon;
obtained therefor and thereon,
NOW THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in
consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations
to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned
and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee,
the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and
claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United
States Letters Patent executed by Pankaj Maganial Vadgama the 20th day of May.
19 98, Subrayal Medapati Reddy the 3rd day of June 19 98, and Marika Kyrolainen the
9th day of June 19 98, and any and all other applications thereon and arising
therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be
issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and
extensions thereof.
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of 8th ?Floor,
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. , Filed) the date and serial number of said application when
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. , Filed) the date and serial number of said application when
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee. Signediat be a serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignee and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee. Signediat be a serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignee and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee. Signediat be a serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignee and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee. Signediat be a serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignee and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee. Signediat
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee. Signediat be a serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignee and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee. Signediat
100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed
100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed
100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee. Signediat

PATENT REEL: 9339 FRAME: 0723

Signed at Plansle , la on The	19 7.2
Signed at Propole to on the on the state of	dof j
SUBRAYAL MEDAPATI REDDY	- h. f
-TAH, HJ	**************************************
Witness	
Witness	hillion i et man ficht unterfühlichen erkender einem er eine
Signed at Country style on the second	19 📆
MARIKA KYROLAINEN	anned in the substitute of the
Witness	
	Mark At Mark and A
Witness	

RECORDED: 06/29/1998